

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11387/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2024 in WP No. 2789/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRI K.R. SUNDARESHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92159/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 92158/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Poornachandiran R, Adv.
Ms. Jahnavi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Prateet Chadha, A.A.G.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. List appeal in usual course.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)